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' P4 V4 LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Libi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

- TEL: 6256 1561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. Mo, 199607198R GST Reg. No, 15-9607158-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile

EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD Ref © CCIEQI17023281/K1eb3
T RN
#17-00 TOWER BLOCK Date: 07-12-2017
MND COMPLEXSINGAPORE 069110
Code: EQI
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. YN 104P Veh. Inspected SH a2508
Policy No. Coverage (5) 0.00
Claim No. Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 07/12/2017
2. ‘Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model c.c 0
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg.
Chassis No. Colour
Odometer - Steering
Brakes Modification
General
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre mm
L/H Front Tyre mm
R/H Rear Tyre mm
L/H Rear Tyre mmim
4. Description of Damages
5. General Information
Accident Date 06122017 Inspection Date 0B/12/2017
Survey held at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING FTELTD
59 LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE 508953
5a. Remarks
A)JTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.




¥ L7 2"

— T Consultanis

B S W Pie Lid Company Registration No. 188607 198R
STLM ANVE 1, U225 PAYA UBHINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAIMGRE 408933 TEL : &) 625060361 FAX : 10651 62564312

Your ref: To Be Advised
Our ref: CC3/EQI17023281/K1eb3 Date: 07.12.2017

The Motor Claims Department

M/s EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

Dear Sir/Madam,

PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO. SH8259B
We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on 06.12.2017

at the premises of M/s ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd and have the following to report:-
Workshop Estimate Amount : S8 2,461.58

Revised Estimate Amount : S% 1,266.18

"Check" ltems Amount . 8% 845,40

Market Value : 5% -

LTA Reimbursement Value : 8% -

Nett Value : 5% -

Description of Damuge: i
The vehicle sustained damages at the
Rear Portion

Comments/Present Status:
Damages Consistent
Estimated normal period for repairs:

(]

days

Yours faithfully,

KALVIN ANG
Licensed Appraiser



COMEORI JELCRO)

“ENGINEERING
mrlar of COMFORIDELGRD) Date/Time: 06.12,2017 14:29 Page : 1
Team: ARC Repair TP(CLS0)1 JOB CARD =sales Order: JeND305095413
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65508755
L ::: =] YHGF%ﬁ.EDlE TARGET DATE
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SO T . - _%mﬁ'ﬂnﬁsen
JOB DESCRIFTION
Accident Date: 06.12.2017
NATURE: 3P 06.12.2017
o 0 LABOR CODE DESCRIPTION
[ - . ' g 2
AN "W vt (s &4
LS Falus —
4
1
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_GDMFURTDELGRD ENGINEERING PTE LTD
REPAIR ESTIMATE*
“VEHICLE NO : SH 8259B

5y

DATE 6&/12/2017 10:15

MAKE ~- 3"1_ s o .
YRR e N
MODEL : HYUNDAL 40 1 e _l
L Oty Parts Description/ Labour | Type Unit Price Amount |
Rear Bumper ﬁ S 603.60
(8 2 =
Rear Bumper Remnforcement *J' X’“" 5 S304.35
Rear Bumper Reinforcement Bracket (LH/RH) 5 180,00 | 360.00
Rear Bumper Side Bracket & see $ 4900
Rear Bumper Clips ~— 5 22.00
Rear Bumper Sponge X"M b-" % 143.40
Rear Bumper Under Cover = § 22500
SUB TOTAL $ 1,907.35
LESS 20% 5 381.47
DISCOUNTED TOTAL $ 1,525.88
JU-(
Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor AN 5 135.70 [Nett
Rear Bumper Rubber Mat $ 50.00 |Nett
3 185,70
Labour Charge 150
Panel Beating § 33800
Spray Painting Charpe g u-a |/ fo
Wiring Charge S 5800 P an
R/Refix Reverse Sensor % IE'I'],OB’ 26
TOTAL LABOLUR 5 T50.00
ESTIMATE TOTAL $ 2461.58
¥ elom (&
) [¥os L“'
/ 5 FJL/;‘ LR r- it nte hence 1 ':'ilf'g'
2 Py e sy
~ N3 * Pl .
4 Al
Gotor fet p :
ALk R
This 15 an imitial estimate based on a visual inspection of the dbobeaehicle. The final repair quantum will
be prepared afier the vehicle is surveved by a motor Survevor appointed by the insurance company.




COMFORIDELGRO

ENGINEERING

Qur Job RefNo. . 305095413

ComiorDelGno E Pta Lid
Date o127 59 Loyang Drive E:m?; E08EE

Fax: B546 8156
FINALIZATION FORM
To LKK Fax
Atin KALVIN
Vehicle Reg No. SH B259B Date of Accident: 061217

The survey and estimates of the repairs of the above-mentioned vehicle are as follows:-

1 The repair job shal bill io: EQ YN104P

2. The finalized amount shall be:

(a) Spare Parts after List discount — 586618
ib)  Labour Charges $400.00
Total for Part-By-Part Repair Cost $1,266.18

{c.)  Lumpsum Repair (If applicable)
Total for Lumpsum repair cost after Less:
Final Lumpsum Repair cost

a Estimatad normal period for repalrs: 2 working days

4 We shall treat the above amount as Correct and Confirmed if there is no reply from you

within 7 working days
5 Thank you for your assistance. We confirm the estmates and
finalized amaunt
’ ‘.
Signature . Signature
Name Larry N Mame : k- afur,
Tel 62148316 Date - 14/ ek
Fax . 6546 8156
For Official Use Only
Document
Itam Amount Attached {C;I;ﬂ;trﬁai‘; Remarks
Yes or No
1. Rental Rate P/Day YES
2. Loss of Income Paid
3. Survey Fees
M. LTA Search Fee $5.36
5. Medical Fees (on behalf
of driver, if applicable)
6 Owerrun

Remarks:




pﬂMFDRTDELGRG ENGINEERING PTE LTD
REPAIR ESTIMATE*
VEHICLE NO @ SH 82598

MAK
MO

E
EL

: HYUNDAL i40

2
DATE 6/12/2017 10:15

Dury- OB 1L .

el

o N9

:Eg | Parts Descrigtlnnf Labour | Tvpe

Rear Bumper .~

Rear Bumper Reinforcement 4 9
Rear Bumper Reinforcement Bracket (LH/RH) -
Rear Bumper Side Bracket ?

Rear Bumper Clips -~

Rear Bumper Sponge 3

Rear Bumper Under Cover <

SUB TOTAL
LESS 20%
A DISCOUNTED TOTAL
Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor —
Rear Bumper Rubber Mat
Labour Charge
Pauel Beating
Spray Painting Charge
Wiring Charge
B/Refix Reverse Sensor
TOTAL LABOUR
ESTIMATE TOTAL

Vel (%

s oo
l{?ﬂ
£

g}ﬁﬂ ﬂ%fféﬁ

Unit Price | Amount

5 613,60
g 504,35
S 180.00 | 360.00
5 49.00
5 22.00
§ 143.40
) 225.00
$ 1,%07.35
b 381.47
§ 1,525.88
b 135.70 |Nen
5 S0.00 [Nett
8 185.70
Too

B 3800
§ 2004 | fo
§ 580 X
b3 120 2e
5 750,00
8§ 2461.58

Qe Rarm et heoe noty

o To s rey bty ;:-..'._,',:.rl v

:Fl-“l"tJ'.J I-.. 5 I:I -:1- L \__'| :E:mw

*[Thisd pary A it

.l 15,41 4

m”Jj_ﬁgﬁ@ﬂfﬁ

:‘ knowiedged by Repaser

L e

o

his is an ininal estimate based on a visual inspection of the above velicle. The final repair quantum will

be prepared afier the vehicle is surveved by a motor Survevor pppointed by the insurance company,




COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE

COMPANY : THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

ADDRESS : COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD
383 SIN MING DRIVE
SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717
G350RTAS

JOB /PARTS DESCRIPTION

JOB NO

REGN NO
MILEAGE

MAKE

MODEL

DATE OF REGN
DATETIME IN
ACCIDENT DATE

Date: 07122017
Time: 15:06:54
Page: 1

305095413

SH 82398
O0O00O0000
HYUNDAI

40

14.05.2013
06.12.2017 10:00
06.12.2017

QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0101-0111-G  HYUNDAI BUMPER COVER CLIP
0002 04-01-0103-0579-G  140VC COVER ASSY-RR BUMPE

0003 04-01-0103-0738-G  140VC COVER-RR BUMPER LWR
0004 04-01-0103-1150-A  HOVC PROTECTOR MAT 1

0005 09-01-9999-0068-A HYUNDAI REVERSE SENSOR A5

JOB NATURE

0000 L PANEL BEATING

0001 23-502 SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA
0002 L REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR

2200 2000 17.60

603.60 20.00 482.88

22500 20.00  180.00

50.00

135.70 CO1358T0

SUB-TOTAL

200.00
180,00

20.00

SUB-TOTAL

B6h.18

400.00



COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Date: 07.12.2017

Time: 15:06:54
REPAIR ESTIMATE Page: 2
COMPANY : THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS) JOB NO 305095413
CUSTOMER: 7010045 REGN NO SH 82598
ADDRESS : COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTELTD MILEAGE (OOOOOOO00
383 SIN MING DRIVE MAKE HYUNDAIL
SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717 MODEL o140
65508755 DATE OF REGN o 14.05.2015
DATE/TIME IN 06122017 10:00
ACCIDENT DATE s 06.12.2017
JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION OTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT
TOTAL 1.266.18

MVA NAME & SIGNATURE ‘ SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE
DATE: DATE:

AUTHORISED : YES / NO



Asl;er Sna !LKKAutn}

From: Jim Wong See Pah <jimwong@cdge.com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, 24 May 2018 12:19 PM

To: Asher Sng (LKKAuUtD)

Subject: RE: Your Ref: T1217/SHB2598/JW(st), ACCIDENT INVOLVING SH 82598 & YN 104F ON
06/12/2017

Dear Ms 5ng

Please process settlement in sum $ 1622.66 for resolving our property damage claim amicably.
Thank you.

Best Regards

Jim Wong

Claims Department / ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off: 62148374 / Fax: 62141843

From “Asher Sng (LEKAUD)" <AsherSng@ikkauto com>

Te Jim Wong See Pah <jimwong@cdge.com sg>

[Cate 24/0572018 12:01 PM

Subject: RE: Your Ref: T1217/SHB258B/W(st), ACCIDENT INVOLVING SH 82508 & YN 104P ON 08122017

Without Prejudice
Hi Jim,
We refer to the above matter.

We propose settlement as follows: -

1. Cost of Repair (w/GST) s 1,354.81
[2. Loss of Rental (1.5 days x $125) [§  187.50
|3. Loss of Income (1.5 dagx- ;5?]} [S 75.00
4. LTA Search Fee s 535

Total: |$1,622.66

Kindly let us have your acceptance.

Thank You.



Best Regords,

Agher Sng | Cose Hondier

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

phone: 6841-4051 | amail: gshersna@kkayto.com | fox: 4741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Ul Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408733)

From: Jim Wong See Pah [mailto:jimwong@cdge.com.sg|

Sent: Friday, 6 April 2018 4:38 PM

Cc: Asher Sng (LKKAuto) <AsherSng@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: Your Ref: T1217/SH82598/IW(st), ACCIDENT INVOLVING SH 82598 & YN 104P ON 06/12/2017

Final stage.

Best Regards

Jim Wong

Claims Department / ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off: 62148374 / Fax: 62141843

Fram Jim Wong See Pahicdgeidelgronotes

To "Asher Sng (LKKAuo)" <AsherSng@ikkaulo, com>

Crate DEO4r2018 D436 PM

Subject: Re: Your Ref: T1217/5HE2598//W(st), ACCIDENT INVOLVING SH 52598 & YN 104P ON 081212017

Dear Ms 5ng
Please find the attached video footage.
Thank you.

Best Regards

Jim Wong

Claims Department / ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off: 62148374 / Fax: 62141843

[attachment "SH8259B VC (TS)(1).avi" deleted by Jim Wong See Pah/cdge/delgronotes]

From:  “Asher Sng (LKKAuto)" <AsherSng@ikkauto com>
To:  Jim Wong See Pah <jmwongicdge com sg>

Ce  *Vie (LKKAuto)” <vicalpeh@ikkauto com>
[rate: DEA04/2018 12:32 PM
Subject Your Ref- T1217/SHEZSGB/W(st), ACCIDENT INVOLVING SH 82588 & YN 104P DN 06N 22007




Without Prejudice

Your Ref: T1217/SHB2598/1W(st)
Our Ref: CC3/EQI17023281/K1eb3

Dear Sirs,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SH 82598 & YN 104P ON 06/12/2017
We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that liability is unclear for this matter. Our insured driver reported NO COLLISION. Enclosed herewith in this
email Is a copy of our insured's accident report for your perusal,

We are in a course of investigating into the circumstances of the accident. After verifying further with our 01 we will revert with our
opinion on the cause of the accident. Kindly do not refer to any party for legal assistance until you heard further from us.

Meanwhile, we would like to request a copy of video footage/witness statement/scene photos{if any) in order for us to look into the
matter.

We shall revert upon hearing from you.

Thank You.

Bait Regards,

Asher Sng | Cose Hondier

LXK Auto Consultonts Ple Lid

phone: 48414051 | emolk pshenng@kkgiute.com | fox 6741-4108
Bik 51, Pava Ubl Industriol Park, Ui Avenus 1. #02-25 | 5(£08833)

[attachment "0l SKETCH PLAN.pdf” deleted by Jim Wong See Pah/cdge/delgronotes]

This message and any attachments may contain confidential, privileged or proprietary information. If you are
not the intended recipient, kindly notify us and delete this message and its attachments immediately, and
please be advised that using, copying, distributing or disclosing any contents therein is not allowed.
Statements pertaining to any matter outside our business are not to be taken as endorsed by ComfortDelGro
Corporation Limited or its related companies. The comments/proposals provided are for discussion purposes
only and are subject to approvals. Nothing herein shall constitute a binding agreement between the parties.
Neither party shall be bound in any way to any term or condition except as agreed in a written agreement
signed by the duly authorised representatives of both parties.

ComfortDelGro - a Green Office certified by the Singapore Environment Council - is committed to preserving the environment. We
encourage you to print this only if necessary.

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd [Registration No. 199506048W]

This message and any attachments may contain confidential, privileged or proprietary information. If you are
not the intended recipient, kindly notify us and delete this message and its attachments immediately, and
please be advised that using, copying, distributing or disclosing any contents therein is not allowed.
Statements pertaining to any matter outside our business are not to be taken as endorsed by ComfortDelGro
Corporation Limited or its related companies. The comments/proposals provided are for discussion purposes
only and are subject to approvals. Nothing herein shall constitute a binding agreement between the parties.

i



Neither party shall be bound in any way to any term or condition except as agreed in a written agreement
signed by the duly authorised representatives of both parties.

ComfartDelGro - a Green Office certified by the Singapore Environment Council - is committed to preserving the environment. We
encourage you to print this only if necessary.

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd [Registration No. 199506048W]



Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

From: Joel Goh <joel.goh@eqinsurance.com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, 29 March 2018 10:32 AM

To: Shu Pei (LKKAuUta)

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Invalving YN104F (Ol - EQI - DM18HOO0GB9-IG) AND

SHE2598 (TP : LKK REF - CC3/EQI17023287/K1eb3) on 06.12.2017

Dear Shu Pei
Kindly request third party video footage before any settlement.
Best Regards,

Joel Goh

EQ Insurance Company Limited

dlicl tel fax

rivitegedy Confidential information may De containgd in this message. {f you are not the' intended retinient, ples

From: Jogl Goh

Sent: Thursday, March 29, 2018 10:32 AM

To: ‘Shu Pei (LKKAuto)'

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving YN104P (01 ; EQI - DM18BHO00689-1G) AND SH82598B (TP : LKK REF
- CC3/EQI17023281/K1eb3) on 06.12.2017

Dear Shu Pei

Attached our insured's accident report for your attention,

Best Regards,

loel Goh

EQ Insurance Company Limited



- TP's GlA report
. Estimated cost of repair
. Preliminary advice

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured’s GIA report for our necessary action.
Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge Is Asher and she can be contacted at DID: 6841 6051.

Thank you,

Best Regards,

Shu Pel| Admin

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: BI66-0055 | email: shypelEtauto.com | fae 67a1-4108
Bik 51, Paya Ubi industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)



COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING

Our Ref - T1217/ SHB82598B /JW(st)
Your ref : . -
ComfortDsalGro Enginearing Pte Ltd
Date : 29-Dec-17 COGE Taxi Claims Dept Braddel Rond Slihospcre 579701
HLW‘BHBDI‘IH‘I]‘IF“ Mairlins 05 G383 78
EQ Insurance Company Limited Singapore 508969 Facsimilie +85 6280 0758
5 Maxwell Road, MND Complex ww.cdg
#17-00 Tower Block _ p————
Singapore 069110 Warkshaps
Sraddaell
Attn : Motor Claims Department WITHOUT PREJUDICE 205 Bradell Road
Dear Sir Loyang
ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAX! SH 8259B YOUR INSURED YN 104P Singapore HOATES
AND OTHER GN ﬂE,1Z.1T 363 3 IIIEII‘.': r.!1.l'|r.|5_1.
We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd, the owner of motor s Bandan
Vehicle No: SH B259B which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured 45 Pandan Fond
vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned have requested and authorized us to s ;'m
assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable matters 220 Ut Road
arising from the damage to the vehicle. e e
Sanoko
As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving YN 104P 24 Senoko Looy
we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the claimants. ' Sh"m: .
TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM 7 Sunge Kodut Way
1 Cost of Repair 1354 81 Sipapoce 1879
2 dayg Lﬂss uf Renml @ ME'_D:.L PEI' day zﬁﬂ.ﬂ'ﬂ 507 Yishun Industim .r"l"!;.ll-ll‘“.’-:I

5
2 _ 21 $
3 Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK) [3 . Singa
4 LTA Search Fees S 535
5 GlA/ Police Report Fees g
6 Towing / Medical / Transparation Fees
$
$

Sub Total : 1,610.16

HIRER'S CLAIM
7 2 dayslossoflncome@ § 80.00 perday 160.00

Total Claims: $§ 1,770.16

We enclosed herewith the following documents to support the claims: -

a) Ornginal repair bill and photocopies of photographs : 8 pcs.
b) LTA search slip/s of ; YN 104P
c) GlA/ Police report/s of - SH 8259B

d) Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator
{ ) Witness statement/s ( ) Towing/Medical billireceipts { ) Certificate of Insurance
{ X ) Photograph/s of Accident Scene ( x ) Downtime/Mileage record { x ) Rental Rate letter

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as
soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice
to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully

Jim Wong

Deputy Manager

CDGE Claims Department

Tel : 6214 B374 Fax: 6214 1843 Email : jimwong@cdge.com.sg

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

COMFORIDELGRO (hm WP



!‘ UU Auto

A —y—1 Consuifanis
A im BEA B Pte Lid

ST UBLAVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBL INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 405933 TEL (0651 62563561 FAX @ ((HS) 67414108

Our Ref: CC3/EQI17023281/K1eb3
26 APRIL 2018

VTJ (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.
4 TUAS AVENUE 5

#02-01A

SINGAPORE 639331

Dear SirfMadam,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING YN 104P AND SH 8259B ON 06/12/2017

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for EQ INSURANCE COMPANY
LIMITED 1o resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto
Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will
therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and
settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD)(if any) will be affected and reduced by
30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim.
However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this
claim and your NCD will be protecied.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

Asher

Case Handler
DID: 6841 6051
FAX: 6741 4108

Email: Ashersng @lkkauto.com

c.c.  EQINSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
(Mator Claims Dept)



CDG.VARS.V LettofAuthorisation Page 1 of |

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)
ACCIDENT INVOLVING |40 SHB259B , YN1DaAP ON 06-Dec-17 08:05
ALONG TUAS RD X TUAS CIRCLE
1/ We LOO HWEE HENG [Hirer) NRIC No.:  S0206437E
and/or (Relief) NRIC No.:

Taui Mumber SHB259B
hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd{ CDGE)

1. Tosubmit my/four claims for damages, costs and expenss, Including loss of income, loss of rental,
medical fee and legal costs.

2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim
against third party (excspt personal injuries and medital claims).

3. To slan Discharge Vaucher on myfour behalf,
4. To accept any payment (claim procesds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by chegue

shall be forward directly to CRGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of
"ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd",

Date 06-Dec-2017

Name of Hirer LOO HWEE HENG

Hirer NRIC S0206437E Signature !

Address 261C SENGKANG EAST WAY #12-502
543261

Contact No. B16378BE2

http://edgek2srv:82/Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/View/CDG . VARS. V. Lettof...  06/12/2017
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"ENGINEERING e
COMFORTDELGRD _ 4
¢ J . BO.: 199506048W
GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3 TAX INVOICE CURAIE-HED., W04 A %gge“ﬂ
8010325
, VEHCLE NO INV. NO/DATE
EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED SH 82598 91348108 27.12.2017
MAKE JOB NO.
#17-00 5 MAXWELL ROAD TOWER BLOCK HYUNDAI 305095413
SINGAPORE SG 069110
) MODEL ODOMETER READING
CONTACT NO: 62239433 1-40
DATE OF REG 5 IME_IN
14.05.2015 08 bh 357 10: 00
| CHASSIS CODE
@® oescription : 3P 06.12.2017 KMHLBA 1UMFUOE8971
8/No Part No. @ty Unit Price 4$Disc Net
PART REQUISITION
0001 04-01-0101-0111 HYUNDAI BUMPER COVER CLIP 10 2.20  20.00 17.60
0002 04-01-0103-0579 I40VC COVER ASSY-RR BUMPE 1 603.60 20.00 482.88
0003 04-01-0103-0738 I40VC COVER-RR BUMPER LWR 1 225.00 20.00 180.00
0004 09-01-9999-0068 HYUNDAI REVERSE SENSOR AS 1 135.70  0.00 135.70
0005 04-01-0103-1150 T40VC PROTECTOR MAT 1 50.00  0.00 50.00
SUB-TOTAL : 866.18
JOB NATURE
® ooox ¢ PANEL BEATING 200.00 200.00
0002 23-502 SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA 180, 00 180.00
0003 L REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR 20.00 20.00

ComfortDelGro Engineering Ple Lid
A rrmmiber of COMPORT R Lm0

ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. AMOUNT BANK/CHQ No.

Head OfMice:
205 Braddell Road 2 91348108
Smgapone 579701

Kindly note thal no raceipl shall be issued unless raqueste:d
CUSTOMER'S COPY




COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING

! COMFORIDELCRD

GS¥ REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

8010325
EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

#17-00 5 MAXWELL HOAD TOWER BLOCK
SINGAPORE 56 069110

CONTACT NO: 62239433

S/Ho Part No.

iy R | CrS0/57/57
epalr :
Paypr?aent %’mf‘l‘em /Cradit 30 days

ComfortDelGro Engincering Pre Lid
A membinr of COMFPORTN L

Head Office:
205 Braddell Road
Singapore 37970

Kindly note that no receimt shall be issued uniess requestod
CUSTOMER'S COPY

ComiortDelGro Engineering Pte Lid

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W
TAX INVOICE Page: 2
NO INV. NRO/DATE
8H BZhHY9B 691348108 27.12,.2017
MAKE JOB NO.
HYUNDAI 305095413
IH%%HL ODOMETER READING
DATE OF REG DATE/TIME IN
14,.05.2015 06.12.2017 10:00
CHASSIS CODE
KMHLB41UMFUOGRES71
gty Unit Price %Disc Net
SUB-TOTAL 400.00
Items total 1.266.18
Add GET @ 7.000 % 88.63
Invoice amount 1,354.81

LENG 27.12.2017 09:32:09

ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. AMOUNT BANK/CHQ No.

8010325

91348108




Our Ref: CT17120183

Lomlort

Date: 26 December 2017 ‘ r

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear SirlMadam

ACCIDENT ON 06/12/2017 @ O0B.0S5hrs
ALONG TUAS ROAD X TUAS CIRCLE
INVOLVING YN104P

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort
Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration
number SH8259B (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to LOO HWEE HENG IC NO
S0206437E a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time
of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate $125.00 per day
(inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with First Capital Insurance Ltd on a
third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor
workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for

settiement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said
accident.

Yours faithfully
Christine Tay

Executive, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 Mainline +65 6555 1188 Facsimile +65 8453 3163
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12/672017 Insurance Particulars Engquiry By Agents Detail

41 3249 P
Enquire Vehicle Insurer
Vehicle Incident Search Insurance Company Insurance Company
No. Date/Time Status Code Name
06 Dec 2017/ EQ INSURANCE
YN104P 18.05:00 Successful - EO4 COMPANY LTD

Previous OK

hitps fvrl lla.gowv sgitaivrlfaction insParn Detal By AAPFUNCTION |D=F1801043ET
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o s G W Consultants
& BEa = Pte Ltd Company Registration No. 199607198R

[

SUUBEAVE L, #02-25 PAYA UBLISDUSTHRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 308913 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX : (065 62564312

To : M/s EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD Date: 28/05/2018

THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Viehicia N YN 104P (Insd Veh) |Your Ref. No. : DM18HO00689-JG
ehicle No.
SH 82598 (TP Veh) |[Our Ref. No. : CC3/EQI17023281/K1eb3g2
Date of Accident 6/12/2017
Liability 100%
Final Repair Cost : 3 1,354.81
Loss of Income - 75.00 1.5 days
Rental (If any) - 187.50 1.5 days
Others: 9 5.35
9

1,622.66
Final Settlement Sum ' $ 1,622.66
Remarks

Payment Instruction: Payee's Breakdown

1) |[COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD - 1,622.66

JOANNE LEE
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd




’ VV LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

;_J; ;; ; 51 Ul Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Singapore 408933
TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg No- 199607188R GST Reg. Mo, 19-8507198-R
Affiliated to Federation Internationals Des Experts En Automebile
EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD Ref CC3IEQI17023281/K1eb3g2
Yok o [INHRAER
#17-00 TOWER BLOCK Date: 28-05-2018
MND COMPLEXSINGAPORE 062110
Code: EQI
13 Policy Particulars ;- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. ¥MN 104P Veh. Inspected SH 82598
Policy No. OMCPHQ17-001273 Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. DM18HO00689-JG Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date bE/12/2017
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model HYUNDAI 140 c.c 1685
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2015
Chassis No. KMHLB41UMFUOBBST1 Colour BLUE
Odomaeter 312803 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification STANDARD ALLOY RIM
General FAIR
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |205/50 R16 WEST LAKE 7 mm
L/H Front Tyre |205/60 R18 WEST LAKE 7 mm
R/H Rear Tyre [205/60 R16 WEST LAKE 7 mm
L/H Rear Tyre [205/60 R16 WEST LAKE 7 mm
4. Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE REAR PORTION,
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS,
5. General Information
Accident Date  08/12/2017 Inspection Date 0622017
Survey held at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
58 LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE 508969
5a. Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.

5b. Estimate Days of Repair

IESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR 2 Working Days
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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubd Industrial Park, Singapore 408933
TEL: 6256 3581 FAX 6256 4315

Reg MNo: 188607188R GST Reg. No. 18-8607188-R Paga No.1of1
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SH 82598
. Estimate By | Our Adjusted
Qty Description of Parts Condition Workshop ($)) (s)
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|REAR BUMPER DEFORMED £03.60 603.50
1|REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT SERVICEABLE 504.36 .
2|REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT BRACKET (LH/RH) SERVICEABLE 380.00 -
@$180.00
1|REAR BUMPER SIDE BRACKET SERVICEABLE 48,00 .
1|REAR BUMPER CLIPS NECESSARY 22.00 22.00
1|REAR BUMPER SPONGE SERVICEABLE 143.40 .
1|REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER cuT 22500 22500
LESS 20% DISCOUNT -381.47 7012
1,525.88 680 48
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1|REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR (SN) SHORTED 13570 135.70
1|REAR BUMPER RUBBER MAT (SN) NECESSARY 50,00 50.00
185.70 185.70
LABOUR
PANEL BEATING 380.00 200.00
SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE. 200.00 180.00
WIRING CHARGE NOT NECESSARY 50.00 :
R/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR 120.00 20.00
750.00 400.00
GRAND TOTAL 2,461.58 1,266.18
RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS | 1.266.18]
Report Ref No. CC3/EQI17023281/K1eb3g2
e
KALVIN ANG WEI KUN HO LEONG CHUAN

Automaotive Assessor [ Investigator

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:. This Report in made solely for the use and benefit of e Client named on te fronl page af this Repoit.

Automotive Assessor

FRELY G ) AoEod] whelly o




